



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 3751/2025, CRL.M.A. 16483/2025**
GANESH BENZOPLAST LTD & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dhatwalia, Ms.
Iti Sharma and Mr. Puneet Sharma
Advocates.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP.
Mr. Saurabh Soni, Mr. Anupam Singh
and Miss Mannat Singh, Advocates
for Respondent No. 2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

10.10.2025

1. List on 19.02.2026.
2. Interim Order, if any, to continue.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

OCTOBER 10, 2025/R