



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3751/2025 CRL.M.A. 16483/2025

GANESH BENZOPLAST LTD & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Ms. Iti
Sharma, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondent

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP
Mr. Anupam Singh along with Mr.
Shubham Kumar Dubey, Advs for
R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

19.05.2026

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 18.09.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 19, 2026

tg